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______________________________________________________________________


QUESTION 13:

What is the average number of Residential Dwelling Units per Account on
Schedule GM?

RESPONSE 13:

On average, there are 14 dwellings per account. 
QUESTION 14:

Of those Accounts served on Schedule GM, how many are master-metered for water heating only?

RESPONSE 14:

There are 538. 
QUESTION 15:

On average, how much energy is consumed by one Residential Dwelling Unit located within a Multi-Family Accommodation Master-Metered for water heating only?

RESPONSE 15:

The use is 165.05 therms, on average. 
QUESTION 16:
On average, how much energy is consumed by one Residential Dwelling Unit located within a Multi-Family Accommodation Master-Metered for purposes other than water heating only?


RESPONSE 16:

The use is 184.19 therms, on average. 
QUESTION 17:
17. What is the annual Aggregate Usage (in therms) for Accounts on:

a. Schedule GR?  
b. Schedule GM (water heating only)?

c. Schedule GM (not water heating only)?

d. Schedule GN3?

RESPONSE 17:

a. 274,137,854
b. 1,418,131

c. 40,851,708

d. 155,045,940

QUESTION 18:
18. What is the Average Rate paid per therm for Accounts served on:

a. Schedule GR?

b. Schedule GM (water heating only)?

c. Schedule GM (not water heating only)?

d. Schedule GN3?

Please give mean, standard deviation, and median value.

RESPONSE 18:



Mean

Standard Deviation

Median
a.

$1.3705
.13593


$1.4135

b.

$1.4329
.07007


$1.4324

c.

$1.4291
.07298


$1.4300

d.

$0.96

.092



$0.98

QUESTION 19:
19. What is the Aggregate Revenue of Accounts served on:
a. Schedule GR?  
b. Schedule GM (water?

c. Schedule GN3?

RESPONSE 19:

a. $385,805,941
b. $2,016,049

c. $150,227,804

QUESTION 20:
20. Of the 1,982 Common Area Accounts served on Schedule GR, how many have Total Summer Season Usage that exceeds their respective Summer  Season Baseline Allotments by:
a. 10% to 30%?

b. 31% to 100%?

c. 100.1% to 200%?

d. 200.1% to 300%?

e. 300.1% to 500%?

f. 500.1% to 700%?

g. 700.1% or 900%?

h. 900.1% or more?

i. Do not exceed their Summer Season Baseline Allotment?

RESPONSE 20:
a.
56

b.
165

c.
162

d.
111

e.
129

f.
68

g.
40

h.
68

i.
1,157

QUESTION 21:
21. Of the 1,982 Common Area Accounts served on Schedule GR, how many have Total Winter  Season Usage that exceeds their respective Winter Season Baseline allotments by:
a. 10% to 30%?

b. 31% to 100%?

c. 100.1% to 200%?

d. 200.1% to 300%?

e. 300.1% to 500%?

f. 500.1% to 700%?

g. 700.1% or 900%?

h. 900.1% or more?

i. Do not exceed their Winter Season Baseline Allotment?

RESPONSE 21:

a. 51

b. 142

c. 148

d. 119

e. 141

f. 80

g. 39

h. 143

i. 1,087

QUESTION 22:
Of the 17,017 (approx.) Accounts served on Schedule GM, how many have Total Summer Season Usage that exceeds their respective Summer Season Baseline allotments by:
a. 10% to 30%?

b.   31% to 100%?

c. 100.1% to 200%?

d. 200.1% to 300%?

e. 300.1% to 500%?

f. 500.1% to 700%?

g. 700.1% or 900%?

h. 900.1% or more?

i. Do not exceed their Summer Season Baseline Allotment?

RESPONSE 22:

a.
87
b.
78
c.
18
d.
71
e
2
f.
2
g.
1
h.
2
i.
16,730
QUESTION 23:

Of the 17,017 (approx.) Accounts served on Schedule GM, how many have Total Winter Season Usage that exceeds their respective Winter Season Baseline allotments by:

rate over a given period of time.  Usage exceeding this quantity is billed at a higher rate.  
j. 10% to 30%?

k. 31% to 100%?

l. 100.1% to 200%?

m. 200.1% to 300%?

n. 300.1% to 500%?

o. 500.1% to 700%?

p. 700.1% or 900%?

q. 900.1% or more?

r. Do not exceed their Winter Season Baseline Allotment?

RESPONSE 23:
a.
283

b.
331

c.
48

d.
17

e.
6

f.
4

g.
0

h.
2

i.
16,040


9

